

SUPREME COURT, STATE OF COLORADO
Colorado State Judicial Building
2 East 14th Avenue
Denver, Colorado 80203

Original Proceeding Pursuant to C.R.S. 1-40-107(2)
Appeal from Colorado Title Setting Board

IN THE MATTER OF THE TITLE AND BALLOT AND
SUBMISSION CLAUSE FOR INITIATIVE 2015-2016
#107

PETITIONERS:
LUIS A. CORCHADO and
JASON LEGG

vs.

RESPONDENTS:
KATHLEEN CURRY AND FRANK MCNULTY

And

Title Board: SUZANNE STAIERT; SHARON
EUBANK; AND FREDERICK R. YARGER

Attorney or Parties Without Attorneys:

Luis A. Corchado
13443 Raritan Way
Westminster, Colorado 80234
Telephone: (720) 618-2686
E-mail: Boricua808@aol.com;

Jason Legg
2151 Quebec St
Denver, CO 80207
Telephone: (307)761-3014
Jason.M.Legg@gmail.com

▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲

Case Number:
2016SA125

PETITIONERS' OPENING BRIEF

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	5
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	6
<i>Statement of the Case</i>	6
<i>Statement of the Facts</i>	8
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	12
STANDARD OF REVIEW	13
ARGUMENT	14
I. Initiative #107 violates the single subject requirement of Colorado Const. Article V, Section 1(5.5) because it seeks to affect two different political processes pertaining to two wholly separate groups of political offices.	14
A. The Court has previously determined that amending an existing political process and/or commission while creating a new process for different political offices constitutes multiple purposes.	14
B. Initiative #107 affects multiple purposes because it amends an existing political process and commission for state representative districts and creates a new commission process for federal representative districts.	15
II. The Title for Initiative #170 is misleading and unconstitutional by failing to expressly state that Initiative #107 fundamentally restructures the CRC rather than saying that it merely “renames” it.	19
IV. RELIEF SOUGHT.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Colorado General Assembly</i> , 828 P.2d 185, 211 (Colo. 1992).....	8
<i>Carstens v. Lamm</i> , 543 F. Supp. 68 (D. Colo. 1982).....	9
<i>Avalos v. Davidson</i> , 42 P.3d 642 (Colo. 2002).....	9
<i>Hall v. Moreno</i> , 270 P.3d 961 (Colo. 2012).....	9
<i>Salazar v. Davidson</i> , 79 P.3d 1221 (Colo. 2003).....	10
<i>In Re Ballot Title #219</i> , 999 P.2d 819, 821(Colo. 2000).....	13
<i>In re Title, Ballot Title and Submission Clause for 2013-2014 #90</i> , 328 P.3d 155, 162 (Colo. 2014).....	13
<i>In the Matter of the Title, Ballot Title, and Submission Clause For 2013-2014 #76</i> , 333 P.3d 76, 79-81, 84, 86 (Colo. 2014).....	14,15
<i>In Re Proposed Initiative for 2005-2006 #55</i> , 138 P. 3d 273, 282 (Colo. 2006)...	15
<i>In re Colorado General Assembly</i> , 828 P.2d 185, 211 (Colo. 1992).....	16
<i>Arizona State Legislature v. Arizona Independent Redistricting</i> , 135 S.Ct. 2652 (2015).....	17
<i>In re Proposed Initiative for 2005–2006 # 74</i> , 136 P.3d 237, 242 (Colo.2006)....	18
<i>In re Title, Ballot & Submission Clause for 2009-2010 No. 45</i> , 234 P. 3d 642, 648 (Colo. 2010).....	19

Other Authorities

<i>Legislative Council’s Analysis of 1974 Ballot Proposals</i> , Research Publication No. 206 at 26.....	8
91CV1972 filed 11/12/91.....	9
91CV2129 filed 12/4/91.....	9

91CV2162, 12/10/91.....	9
http://archive.fairvote.org/redistricting/reports/remanual/conews.htm#battle	10
http://www.sos.state.co.us/pubs/elections/Initiatives/titleBoard/results/2015-2016/38Results.html	18
http://www.sos.state.co.us/pubs/elections/Initiatives/titleBoard/index.html	19
Constitutional Provisions	
Colo. Const., art. V, Sec. 44.....	9
Colo. Const., art. V, Sec. 1(5.5).....	14
U.S. Const., art. I, section 4.....	17
